October 1, 2009 Contract Amendment
MSHO and MSC+ Adjustment Factors

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO B22527

Contract Start Date: October 1, 2009 Total Contract Amount:  Per Member/Per Month
Original Contract Expiration Date: December 31,2009  Original Contract Amount: Per Membet/Per Month
Current Contract Expiration Date:  December 31, 2009  Previous Amendment(s) Total: N/A |
Requested Contract Expiration Date: December 31, 2009  Amendment Amount: N/A

This amendment is by and between the State of Minnesota, through its Commissioner of the Department of
Human Services (“STATE”) and UCare, Managed Care Organization (“MCO”), identified as Contract No,
B22527 to further the Minnesota Medical Assistance Program for the provision of prepaid medical and remedial
services pursuant to Title XIX of the Social Security Act; and

WHEREAS, the STATE wishes to exercise the option to amend this contract as provided in Article 21;

WHEREAS, as of October 1, 2009, the medical assistance capitation rates for Minnesota Senior Health
Options (MSHO), and anesota Senior Care Plus (MSC+) will be reduced to reflect the statutory changes -
enacted by the 2009 Minnesota Leglslature during the regular session;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, § 16A.152, subd. 4, the Commissioner of Finance reduced the
amount of allotted funds for certain medical expenditures, and the unallotments effective July 1, 2009, that
affect fee-for-service rates calculations are included in the medical assistance managed care rate reductions
effective October 1, 2009, and :

WHEREAS, the STATE and the MCO have agreed to amend the Contract to include these legislative and
executive changes as stated in the October 1, 2009, Amendment # 1 to Contract 22527 for Contract Year
2009; and

WHEREAS, the STATE and the MCO have agreed to further amend the MSHO and MSC+ rates to reflect
updated adjustment factors.

Therefore, the parties agree that:

REVISION 1. Rates previously listed in Appendix II-A1 and II-B1, are amended to include rate
methodology adjustments shown in revised Appendix pages labeled Appendix 11-A2 and I1-B2, respectively.
The appendices are hereby incorporated into this contract by reference.

EXCEPT AS AMENDED HEREIN, THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT
AND ALL PREVIOUS AMENDMENTS REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed this contract amendment, This contract
amendment is hereby accepted and considered binding in accordance with the terms outhned in the preceding

statements.

Signature page follows.




APPROVED:

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEP ki "y

Printed Name:

Title: Medicaid Director ' Title: Pftc)\‘dff’/ﬂ{j + LD _

Date: /7/)% / o0& 7 Date: A / 1% j Dq

and

By:

Printed Name: M hf b~ "/lwé’_{‘(‘{ N ol

Title: C,Q-c,,gg,—ﬂ-m«( & C’({V\Jt@m,_ : &w SEC
Date: ‘?/9 (/D‘?




‘1ol ale JoBljuco ay) Ul si1ebey aouewwloyad I ueld ay) 0} yorq pled aq AW SpUny playugim

252U Jo Wed 10 1y 10BIU0D B4 JO /L 'E Uonoag Jad 94,0°8 10 PIOULNIM B 109)ja) 25U UuMOUs salel syl

6712218 82°2¢1% 8'018'LS cOBP6’LS 6L L1 1% YR AR 58°018'1% £O6V6'LS W \ UoN - by ||
Z9v.8% 00°0% 08°968% g98'963% ZE°31r8% 85°¢9% 68°698% I7eess W + G/
£8'€Co% 00°0% 69'6£0% 696£9% 20°609% S350 | 9¥'0Z9% 18°Go9% W ¥/ -89
62038°L% L6 0VLS L1'826°1% 2069028 62°088°1¢ LBOFLS L18Z6'LS Z0°690°2% 4 § UON - seby iiy
29°c188 00'0% GEPERS GEFERS 61°68.% G1L65% 9z°608% L#'898% 4 + 9.
22 189% 00'0% - $5269% ¥5°969% ¥.°098% 25 6v3 5 .19% o0/2.8 El - v.L-69
A3ZIYNOILNLILSNI-NON G3oV

£1'667'28 7¢/81% 0£'€962% 7906228 £L'667ZS ¥e/8L¢$ 08°£95°2% $9°06.'C$ W J UON - wm.m( i
£ 098 00°0% 09°G/ES 99'G/ES Ze'65¢e4 co'ocs 9¢'¥oes 8606E$ W +G8
A kS 000% 047 ¥51$ 0L P5¥$ 60°0cP% XAANS £0'1vvs (S TAR SN S W ¥8-6.L
£5°295% 000% $8'9.6% ¥8'0/G% 29°6¥5% 68°0¥% 05'655% 6£°009% W PL-59
8500828 oV I81L$ ‘8L'¥9S'eS Q61628 6500523 ovi8 ﬂw 81¥95'28 85°16/°2$ 4 { UoN - seby iy
09'6/2% 00°0% 12°982% 11°98¢2% 61128 £L0Z% 60°8.2% cP'862% 4 + 58
9G°86€S 00'0% 0/2°80¥% 0.80¥% 85°93¢$ /6°8¢% L¥ 96ES 8L°GZYS El 8 -9
2y CiGS 00°0% 286°985% 26°086% 12°G56S LOLYPS ££'696% 76°0L9% E| vi -89
J3IZINYNOLLNLILSNI G392V

Hd JNQ 8Aled DHAWN-9)EY oeg ppy He g aAle) JHIAW-9JY DYHIIN M ajey xag aby
%S¢ Uum YA 60/2L-60/01 YN a1y %S¢ Ulm oA 60/21-60/0L  60/21-60/0}
juswihed uejd 60/21L-60/01L | juswAed ueld
OHSW alepiojuag

6002 “1slEND UMNOo4 sdjey OHSIW/AIBDIOIUSS §00Z “J8)END Ylnod sajey OHSIN/aIeDloluag
uidsuuay - steon urdauuay - alenn
sajey juswied uonendes :zg-ll xipuaddy sajey Juswied uonenden :zy-|| xipuaddy



‘Jaw ale 19enuUOD ay; ul s}abie) souswiopad 4 ued sy o} yoeq pied aq AeWw spuny plaYYIM

osay] Jo Led Jo ||y 19BQUOD 3U} 40 /L ¥ UOI0DS Jad %078 JO PIOUUNM B JoB)j81 B1ay UMOYS Sajel 3yl

N

§1'/02'28  2T0s$ 06'€92'2¢  ZLvleTs | sLL0T'Te FAA VRS 06'€92'2¢  TLPLETS W '\ UON - s9BY |Iv
G/'680°'L$  00°0% oFLLLLS 9 ZLLLS | 86'950°LS S0vzs$ 98'€80'L8  167201°L$ W +GL
189118 00°0$ £9'06.$ €9'96.$ z5'esls 4WARS 89°CLL$ 78'68.% W .- G9
05'ZPe'ZS  6TESS 1070¥'28 9£G5P'eS | 05CPETS AL L020¥'T8  9e'ssrTs 4 \ UON - seby Iy
¥e'elo'ls  000$ 296E0'LS - 296E0 LS | GEEe6S 1£°22% 9€°'800°1$ . €L°0£0°L$ 4 +G/
ze'eres 00°0% 62'698% 68'698% 19°2¢8s% 1281L$ €LEPes v¥'298% 4 - PL-G9
Q3ZIMYNOILNLILSNI-NON a3V

BOPLL'ES  €8°0L$ 8C°€6L'eS  LL'yoZ'es | 60FLL'ES £8°0.% 8Z'EBL'ES  LL'poT'es W \ UON - saby fiy
GE'O5Y$ 00°0$ 96°29v% 96L97$ £9TrPS L0018 68°ESYS 96'Cov$ W +G8
§9'265$ 00°0% 0.7995% 0£'995% £0'9€G$ AR 99'6vGS .68'195$ i ¥8 -G/
€2°00.$ 0008 G6'8LL% §5'8LL$ 99'6.9% or'GLs ¥6'969% 0¥'ZLL$ W v. - 59
zzeL'es zeoss geesl'es  lzeored | zzeit'es 78'0.% 6E'Z6L'ES  LTe9z'es d \ UoN - saby Iy
90°'8ve$ 000$ 16°95E$ 16'95¢$ 85'/e€$ 89'/$ gL oves 98'€GES 4 +68
L5'96V$ 00°0$ 0Z'605% 0Z'605% PO L8YS 96°0L$ 68°€67$ $8'705$ d ¥8- G/
£5°eLLS 00°0$ 89'LE/$ 89'1€.$ 20'269$ vL6L$ 89'60.$ P A TAAS 4 v.-S9
J3ZINVYNOILNLLLSNI G3oV

Y] o eAeD  DHIW-SIEY  MORd PPY Uy IO oAeD  DHIN-AIEN OHIW M djey xag oby
%S'Z UM B 60/2L-60/0L  Upm 3jey %G°T UMM OH3AN 60/Z1-60/0L  60/ZL-60/0L
juswfed ue|d 60/2L-60/01 | uswhed ueld
OHSH aJenloiuag

6002 ‘18HeNnyd yunod sejey OHSIN/eIEDIONSS §00Z “1oMEND Ylnod sajey OHSW/eiedliolusg
Raswiey - ateon

sajey juswied uvoneudesn :zg-il Xipuaddy

Aosuiey - atenn

sa)ey Juswied uonenden :zy-|| xipuaddy




e a1 PeiuoY ay) ul sebie) eourwiopad 1 ueid ayl 0] ¥orq pied.aq ABL SPUN) PIBUYIM
asay} Jo Hed 1o ||y 1oBAUOD BUY JO /L F uonoag dad 9,0°g JO PIOULIM B 103)1a) I3 UmoUs sajei oyl

96'2/5'L$  8.5¢$ 9677L9'LS  vievo'ls | 967zis'Ls 8.°6¢$ 96ZL9'LS  ¥L'8r9'LS W J UON - soBy [Iv
09'9..8 00'0% 5£'96.9$ G£'96.% TANTIES €LILS R AVES ¥5'68/% W +GL
S0'P55$ 00°0% 1°896% ¥1-895$ 6E°2E5$ raAARS 90°156$ 97'€95% W .- 69
£8'699'1¢  86°/8$ 0eZLLLS  8Z0SL'1$ | €9'699'Ls 96°/£3 0£ZLL'LE - 8T 0SLLS E § UON - saBy Iy
8v'7zL$ 00°0% S8°0VLS 58°0v.L$ $/°00/$ ¥6°5L$ 158118 1SPELS 3 +6/2
98'v09% 00°0$ ATAS ¥Z'029% 19986% seels 65°109% 767193 B - 69
A3ZITMYNOILNLILSNI“NON a3V

yE'8LT'TS 8P 0SS 8/°6/228  9z9Te'cs | veslz'es 8y'05$ 8/°G/2'78  9T92E'T$ W \ UoN - sebBy |y
ve'szes 00°0% 19'cees 19'CEES 95°5LE$ 8L'L3 85°€ZES 9/°0£€$ N +68
18'¢6E9$ 00°0% £8°E0V$ €8°C0V$ 96°18€% 89°8$ 69'L6ES 1£°00v$ W v8-GL
99'66V$ 00°0% LETLGS 182168 YO BYS AR 96'967$ 86°205% W Vi-S9
€0'0Z2Zs  6V°0G8 6v'0/2'C¢  86'92e'2¢ | eoozz'es 6¥°05$ 6¥'9/2'28  86°928°C$ 4 { UON - saby v
eLerzs 000 CRLTAS LR LTE 19°0vT$ . L¥'SS 61°9vZ$ 92°267% 3 +58
¥8°€5€$ 00°0$ ¥829¢$ ¥8'79¢$ 0z'eres 08°L$ £6°15€$ £1'655% 4 ¥8 -G
¥9'805% 00°0% 85°125% 85°126$ SE'CEYS FAARES 06°5053 FANARSES i .- 89
AFIZOVNOLEALILSNI O30V

Y, O eAlEy  DYIW-3)EY  oeg ppy Uy INpoMe)  OWAN-9EH DYIW M ajey| xes aby
%S UM DHIW  60/ZTI-60/0)  UNMBBY | %G'Z Yum O¥3AW  60/21-60/0L 60/ZL-60/0L
swhed ueld 60/2L-60/01 | Juawhed ue|d
OHSI alenioluag

6002 “JSMEND YLNo4 S31ey OHSIN/AEDIONNSS 600Z JSHEND ULNO Sejey OHSIN/RIEDIOIUDS
o}y 9409 - a1eDn

soajey juswihed uoneyden :zg-ij xipuaddy

onB| alon - ddenN
sojey juswied uoneyden :zy-]j xipuaddy




Jow ale JorelueD auy U sjebiie) aoueulopad § ued ayj 0] oeg pied ag ABLY SpUR) playyim

asay] Jo ued 10 liY 1OBIJUOD 2U} Jo. /L UOOeS 1ad %08 10 PloyLUm B 103jja) a2 UMOUS sajel Ul .,

e0vLG'LS €588 0Fi9'Ls  65TFYLS | S0VLS'LS £6'82$ 0FI9LE  6STYY'LS W \ UON - seby |y
8.9/ 00°0$ €596/8 €5°96L8 | Tresss 99°¢l$ 8528 v298.$ W +G/
AR 00°0$ £7°8968 £2'895% JAFAR v1'6$ b1'156$ 88'095¢$ W bl-69
065'699°1$  9208$ 96'L1LVS  TTeviie | 056991 oz°0es 96LLLLS ZTTrlLs 4 | UON - saby I
95°ceL$ 00°0$ v6'07L$ P60vL$ ¥8°00/$ 0214 99'81/$ og'LeL$ 3 +G.
66°709% 00°0$ 8€°029% 8¢°029% 1§°985$ ¥90L$ €1°109% 122198 d ¥L-G9
. QIZITYNOILLNLILSNI-NCN Q30V
80'6LZ'2¢  ZTOVS \§°6L2'28  €61eTS | 806LETS ZTovs 16'6/2'2$  €16LeT$ W \l UON - seby iy
9e'6zes 00°0$ €9cees £9'eees 15°51€$ cLes 09'¢zes ze'eees W +Gg
6.'€65$ 00°0$ 08°¢ovs$ 08°€0¥$ 567189 2698 99'162$ 85'86¢$ W ¥8-GL
S.'66v$ 00°0$ ov'Tied AR TLY8YS. 8.°8$ S0°L6V$ £8'505%$ n vl -9
L'61T'es  €TOVS 2T9/2'Ts Svolees | LL61TTS £T0vs$ 7T9/TTs  SYOLETS 4 \ UON - saby |iv/
60°8vZ$ 00°0$ Ov'¥5z$ or'v5es €9°0vC$ 9e'v$ SLoves Li15es a +68
¥8'e5e$ 00°0$ v8'29e$ ¥8'29¢$ 0z'eres LA £6°15¢$ Sl'85E$ 4 ¥8- G2
89'805$ 00°0$ 29’1283 z9'1ess 6£°e6Y$ 768$ ¥6°60G$ 887168 3 v1- 69
A3ZNVYNOILALILSNI G530V
EE] Mo anED  OYIN-9JEM  oed PPV Y ING oAlRD  DMIW-OJeN DUIN M 3By xS oby
%S UM DHAW  60ZL-BO/0L UMM ABY | %GZ UMM O¥IW  60/ZL-60/0L  60/Z1-60/0)
swiheg ueid - 60/21-60/0) | JuewAhed ueld
OHSIN aiepiolusg

600Z ‘JSLIEND YMNO4 Sejed OHSIN/a1enIoluag

sajey juswihed uonenden :zg-| xipuaddy

oL} MN - 212N

600Z “191END YHNo4 saley OHSW/aIedlioluag
OL}B AAN - aieDdn -
sajey Juswied uonenden :zy-|j xipuaddy




‘1Pl 8le 1PeUOD oY) Ul s}able) souewllolad i weld auy.o) yoeq pied aq AL SpUn) plRUYIM
asay) jo Jed 1o ||y 19BIUOD By} JC /| uonoag Jad %08 JO PIOYUIIM B 108)jal 219y UMOoYS sajel Byl

ZeZLLLe 29'92% yEZ0Z'L$ L0'6zZ'Ls | 2STiLLs £9°9T% XA L0'622'1$ W \| UON - seby |y
¥3'2/6% 000$ SZ'€65% §2'€65$ 1°195% YR LP'GLGS 81°885% W +G/
EETLYS 00°0$ Z8°TTs z8°zers 76°'66€$ 0L'6$ LLOLPS L2 BLYS W vl - 69
SLpyels 0878 6L°GLZ'LS  BOPOL'LS | Sl vrZils  0e'8es 62GIZ'LS 600 1S E \ uoN - saby Iy
19'2€5% 00°0$ 5G'156% §5°165% 0,128 l811$ 16'¥£6$ ¥8orG$ 4 +G/
67°0GV$ 00°0$ S6°1LoPS $6°19v$ G69EPS ¥6'6$ 90°8¥¥$ 00°857$ 4 - . pL-%9
. ‘ G3ZITYNOILNLILSNI"NCN a3ov

Z9759'1$ 6688 Geve9'Lls vrEel'ld | 2eeso’ls 86/c% Sev69°LS rZeL LS W \ UON - saby |1y
ZLeres 000$ YA A 87°8¥2% 8 PeT$ yeGe L8 0¥2$ GLOvZ$ w +68
oV'e62$ 00°0$ 99°00€$ 98°00¢$ 15v8e$ 8v'9% 18 162% 62°862% W v8 -G/
P12LES 00°0% 09'L8€$ 09'18e$ G6°09€$ 12'8$ €L 088 #€°8/€$ 0 v. - GO
68269l 09/¢$ CE¥69'LS  £GTELLS [ 68269l 09788 £6'v69'1$ £5ZEL'LS d { UoN - seby [y
08F8LS - 00°0% 05'68L% 05°68L% ZA AR 80v3$ 08'€8L$ 83°/8LS d +Gg
£9'€9Z$ 00°0$ €028 £€°0.Z% 02'662$ z8's$ 0229T% 20°89z% E| ¥2-6G/
65'8.¢$ 00°0$ 81°88c$ 81°88¢c$ LLL98% 9¢'8$ 15969 18°v8% 4 vl -89
n_m_N_.Ezo_._.D._._HwE a3oyv

Yy O aAed - OYIAW-eeH  Moeg ppy uy IO aAeD DHUIW-9IEY DY M Bjey xag oby
%G'Z UIm OM3IW 60/ZL-60/0)  WiMaleN | %S'Z Uum OYSEJ 60/ZL-60/0}  60/Z1-60/0)
Juawfed ue|d 60/Z1-60/01 juswAed ue|d
OHSW aiedloluag ,

600Z “IslenD yuno4 ssjey OHSIN/SIBJI0IUSS 6002 “123ENnD Ulno4 sajey OHSIN/BIeIoluRS
_ JaAlen - asenn

sa)ey Juswied uoneides :zg-| xipuaddy

IaAlen - aleon

s9)ey Jusawied uoneyiden :zy-|| xipuaddy




LLoves

oW aJe J0BU02 8y} ui sjabie) eouetuiopad i ued sy o} yorq pred aq ABW SpUN) plauUlim
asay} Jo Hed Jo ||y JOBIUOD BY} JO /1 UOKOSS Jod %08 O PIOLYIIM B J0B)I8] BI8Y UMOUS SSjel UL

AWAKS £2°0/6$ [8186% L1°9v6% A WAR: £2°0.6% 15°/86% n § UON - seby |Iv
89'09V$ 00°0% 6G'8.¥$ GG'8PS S9'ZSYS 1Z'8$ oL vor$ LETUYS W +G/
Lo'gees 00°0% 8t LPES 8 LPES 00'€2ES 08'6$ LZ1EeS 1072888 W ¥l -9
68°Z00°L$  8i'8ls 6£°820'LS 16970 LS 68°200°L$ 81°8L$ 6E820'LS 1697018 E| { UON - saby |l
BSVEYS 00°0$ PrShirs A A4S e 1Ths ¥9°2$ G0'CEYS B9 6EYS d +Gl
[Rgsieled:y 00°0% 65zies 66'2/E$ 6£25ES 62°9% GE'19ES vl'19E$ E ¥) - 69

. A3ZINYNCILLNLILSNFNON n_m_0<
66'¢ee'ls  8Lves Z6'298'1$  0LZeeis | e6ceeLd 8L'v¥Z$ ¢6'/98'LS  OLZee'LS W \| UON - saby |y
oF'G61% 00°0% 0028 €002 85°681% yies or'¥6L$ ¥8'261$ W +68
£9'9£2$ 000$ S9ZYes S9'Z¥ZS 15'622$ oL'v$ GE'GETS LG BETS n ¥8-G.
ze'00ss 00°0$ 96°/0€$ 96°20€$ 62°162% 8768 0.'862% 86°¢0E$ W - PL-G9
LIl 11pES £9°/9¢1$ °  09°16E'LS 11°€8€1$ LLPT8 col9T' L 08'LBE'LS 4 { UON - saby iy
0zZ'6vl$ 00°0% 66'251$ 66251$ VLPPES 29'Zs 6S'8YL$ LO'LSLS E +G8
912128 00°0$ 118128 Z1'8Les 0£'902$ 7R 19'Lles ge'GLzs d y8-6/
1£°G0ES 00°0% rLeles viELES 81°962% L8°6% FARAN A 60'60¢$ d vl -G9

A3ZITYNOILNLILSNI 32V
Yy MO dARD  OHIW-IRY  oed pPpy- Uy IO aAeD DYIW-SIBY DU m ajey xag oby
%G UM S E 60/21-60/0L  Ylm ajey %G'T UUm oYan 60/21-60/01  60/Z1-60/0L

juawied ueld -

OHSW

60/C1-60/01

uswied ueid

81ENIOIUDSg

6002 ‘19)1eNnD yinod sajey OHSIW/4eDIOIUSG 600Z 19MEND YlNo4 S3IeY OHSI/eIEDIOIUSS
[euolbay N - 249N

sajey Juswied uoneyiden :zg-ij xipuaddy

feuoifoy AN - 24e9N

sojey juatuled uoyeyden :zy-|| xipuaddy




Jow ale JrRUoD By} ul sjebie) ssuswopad 4 ueid sy 03 dorg pled ag ABW Spuny pRYYNM
asay) jo Led 1o ||y IOBIUOD BY} 10 /1Y UOHOaS Jad 9408 JO PIOYUNM B 108)ja) BI8Y UMOLS Sejel 8yl .

ySLoeLS L201E8 0LZee' e 8¢5l | ¥STL0T'LS 12128 oLzez'ls L8'eseis W \ UON - saby Iy
¥8°266% 00°0$ 26°109% Z6°L09% 10'GLGS Zr oL 796869 90°009% " +G/
06'22v$ 00°0% GOEEr$ GOEEYS 2L 0LP$ e LS 19°0ZP$ #0'92F$ n vl -G9
Y VLT LS 0L'ET$ 06'90€'LS  000£E'LS | 6V VLTS 0L'€z$ 06'90€'L$  000ee'LS d { UON - seby |Iv
08'156% 00°0% £8'696% £8'6964 12'6ES$ 0.°6% Z8'87SS z5'995% 4 +S/
v9'19¥% 00°0% 8E'CLYS 8C'CLVS 9L 1¥v$ 11'8$ GL'65V$ oz’ L9v$ | )
‘ . Q3ZIMNYNOILNIILSNI-NON gaov

6.°€69°L% 02'0g$ 98'9¢L'L$ 95'/9/'1%  187¢69'LS 0.'0e$ 08'9¢2'1$ 95°/92°L$ W { UoN - saby |1y
AR 1A 0003 99%67$ 99v5Z$ 82°0v2$ IEV$ 00'2¥2$ LE1528 " +38
¥5°00€$ 00°0$ 81°20¢% 81’803 061628 8Z'6$ Z6'862% 0Zv0g$ n ¥8-62
8l°18¢€$ 00°0% 18°06£$ 18°06£$ TL'B69ES 0.°9% ARGTRS 28°68¢$ N ¥.-59
£6'e69'ls  0.°08% 1028218 LL29°1$ | £6°C69°LS 0/°0¢$ 10°282°L$ L2292 LS 4 § UoN - seby (v
8v'68L% 00°0$ 0cv6LS 0E¥61$ 8L €814 £e'es or'88Ls$ 6.161% 3 +68
11°0/2% 00°0% v0'2.2% ¥0°222% VORASTAS GLP$ LL892% R ANEAS 4 ¥8-G.L
00'88¢£$ 00°0% 18'26€% 121658 vE'9.€% z8'9% 16°G8E% £.'265% E| ¥l -G9
Q34ZNYNOILNLILSNI 39V

uy INQ 2Ale)  DYIW-oley  oeg ppy Hy o aae)  DYIW-OIeY DUIN M deYy xog aby
%S"T Yim D¥3N 60/7L-60/01L  Uim ey %S'Z UnM J¥ANW 60/ZL-60/01 - 60/Z1-60/01

JuswAed ueld

OHSIN

60/21-60/01

juawied ue|d

alenloluag

6002 19MEND ULINO] S3)BY OHSIN/2IeDI0IUSS  600T “FalenD yunog ssjey OHSI/aIeIoluas
[euoiBay ON - aiedn

sajey jusawifed uoneiden :zg-li x__u:mgn_.,q

leuolfay DN - a1enn

sajey Juawied uogenden :zy-il xipuaddy




ve'zILe

131 BJE 10BJ1U0D aif) U] syoble] soueuliopad i ue|d ayl 0} yoeq pied aq Aew Spun} playuim
8S3U} JO Wed 1o ||y 10BJUOS BU) 10 /b uonosg Jad %,0'8 1O pIoYYlM B Jos]lal aiay Uumoys sei eyt

L LANAS GL'20Z'1L8 6e'eTe LS PeCLL LS yZLes G202 L% BEECT 1S W § UON - saby |y
L1'826% 0008 182659 182659 £2°095% 91°01% 66'725$ GL'GRS$ " +G/
8rZivs 00°0% 16722rs 16°Z2rs 80°00v$ STL% ST OLYS 05 2Lv$ W ¥/l - 69
SLvve'ls §52es 62°6/2°1$  ve'eeTis | SLvrELS 66'22$ 6.°G/2'1%  vE86TLS 4 y UON - seby ||y
#0'8€6$ 00°0% TL1GS8 TL155% 99°125% ov'6% €1°665% 65 ¥15$ E +G.
S1'05P$ 00°0% 09°19%$ 09'Lov$ Z29'9crs z6'28 (AMA 4] P9'SSTE 4 vl -G9
' QAZFIVNOLLNLILSNIFNON G302V
66°769'L$  s6'62H B6'69'1s  veVZLLS | S6°TSO'LS G6'62$ 66769'LS  PEVCLLS W { UON - sabvy jiv
81°Z¥es 00°0$ ve'8pZS ve'8res 06'7£2$ oz'v$ 18°0¥Z$ £1'5vZS W +G8
G629 00'0$ 16°00€$ L6°00E$ 2917828 GL'c$ o9'162¢ L0°162$ W ¥8-6/
18'LLE% 0008 121883 121888 ¥9'09€% 7598 18'69¢% Ge'9/€$ n ¥.-59
10es9'lts 96623 G0'G69°LS L0'STLLS 10°€59'LS 96°62$ S0'G69°L$ L0'SZL'LS d { UON - sabBy |y
L18P8LE  000% 15681 16'681% 6Z'6.1$ STAS L8'E8LS 00'/8L$ 4 +G8
19'€92% 00°0% 82°0.28 ge0.2$ §2'952% YOS S TATASTAS 68992¢% E ¥8-6.
19'8/8% 00°0$ 0£'88€$ 0£'88¢€$ 8Z'19¢$ 09'0$ 29'9/¢% - 82°¢8¢$ 4 ¥/ - 69
. , AIZIMYNOILNLILSNE G330V
U Qo amed  DYIJW-OIeH  Ooeg ppy HY INQ aAleD  DMIW-2IBY ONIIN M aiey x°s aby
%G UiM OY3IN 60/Z1-60/01  UNMm a)ey %S"T YIm o¥aAN 60/Z1-60/01  60/Z1-60/01
juauwihed ueld 60/Z1-60/01 | juswied ueld ,
OHSI alejlojusg

600Z “JaMenD Yo sajey OHSIN/AIEDI0IUSS §00Z ‘JOMEND YMNOJ Sajey OHSIN/AIEDIoIUsS

[euoibeoy AAS - a1eDn
sajey juawhed uonepden :zy-j| xipuaddy

saley Jusawied uoneyden :zg-il xipuaddy

[euoifay MS - alean




18W alr 1PeIuoD oy U] s1eble] souewlopad i ueld syl 01 ¥oeq pied aq ABLW SPUnj pISYYIM
@sol] Jo Ued 10 ||y 0BJUOD BUY JO J L Uonoss J1ad 9%0°8 JO PIoUUNMm B 108|jad SUBY Uumoys sej i ayl

€8'GCLLS S gera or'¥SL'LS L L8VLLLS £8°GCL'LS ir'0C$ orvsLLs 18'%ILLS w y UoN - saby ||
26°659% 00°0% 90'0.9% 90'045% 1Z'6e88 L£26% 2672558 69295% W +G/
81'96¢$ 00°0% 92'90¥$ gco0y$ LZv8e$ 96'9% ¥ovecs 00'L0¥$ W LG9
1896118 Go'ics STAST AR L6OVC LS L8PBLLS go'Les STASTAAIRY L6°9FZ LS 4 \ UON - 5By iy
829168 00°0% 26'625% 76'675S. ¥2108% 16068 66°€LG% 80'¢2SS d +G/
LE'TEYS 0008 LE°EYPS LEEPPS LEBLYS 09°L% r00EYS Y9 LEVS d i-G9
’ . GIZIMYNOILNLILSNIFNON J30V

€57/86°L8 117828 06'2291$ L9°959'L$ £G7/8G°LS 11,823 06°229'L$ 1996918 N \ UON - saby iy
09¢ecs 00°0% 75°8€¢% [ASR 1A SR eTAA 60'1$ GeLees A4S N + 68
79°182% 00°0% 66'88¢2$ 66'882% LR NA 96°¥$ 0€'08c$ 97'G8¢C% W y8-6G.
GG LGES 00'0% 999€$ 999¢c$ 08'9veS 62°9% 29'65€ES L6719ES W ¥L-59
85/85°1L¢ 8,828 S6°229'LS €1'969°'L$ 8G'/85°L$ 8.°8¢$ G6°L29°L$ £L959'1$ 4 J UON - seby |y
6V LLLS 00°0% 00Z8L$ 00'¢8L$ GLZiLS zLes €69.1$ N TAR 4 +58
S TA R T4 00°0$ 696528 69'652$ £9'GFCS Gy'PS 88°16¢% £L'05T$ 4 ¥8 -6/
02'€9e$ 00°0% G6'2.e8 GB'Z.ES 12725E% 6£°9% ¥2'19€% £1'89¢c$ 4 vL-59
) Q3ZIMVYNOILNLILSNI 30V

oy o aael DYIIN-Iled  Moeg ppy oy INQ aae) DUIW-9IEY DUIIN M 3By Xes aby
%S yum 243N 60/21-60/01L  Yum ey %%'Z Ym =N 60/21-60/01 60/21-60/0L

WwawAed ueld

OHSIN

60/Z1-60/01

Juswied veld

alenlolusg

6002 ‘183N yunog ssjey OHSW/eIBDI0IUSS 6002 “J9MEND Ylno4 saley OHSIN/eleDIolusS
jeuoibay 3 - asrenn

sajey juawhed uopeyden :zg-j xipuaddy

jeuciBay 3 - atedn

sojey juswfhed uonendes :zZy-|| xipuaddy




oW Ble 1PeljuoS ay) Ul sjebie) esueuucyed j ueid sy} o) ¥oeq pied ag Aew spun} playunm
2854} JO Led Jo JIy 10BNUOD B} O /L'y Uopoag Jad 940°Q JO DIOULLIM B J0S|18) 819y umous ssjel Yyl

le'ozl'is  Lbozs S6¥SL'LS . 9ES/LLS | LegTiLe RS SEPSELS  98'SZ11S n \{ UON - seBy yiy
26'656% 0008 59'696$ $9'605% 28'865$ 9L'6$ 25'255% 97'295% N +6/
E'96E$ 00°0$ oS Zy'oovs Zrvees 16'9% 07 76E% LL10VS n  pL-59
9eSEL'LS  991TS 9/'52Z'1$  TYIYZLS | 9eeel'ls 99'L2$ 96221 TV LVTLS 4 \{ UON - sBY |1y
00°215$ 00°0$ GL'0£S$ S1'0£5% ov'10G$ 80'6$ LZviS$ 62'€25% 3 +G/
15TEVS 00°0$ 1GEvYS 1G°EPP$ 95'6L1$ 09°/$ €2°0E¥$ £8'LEVS 4 .- 59
AIZITYNOILALELSNI"NON aZoV

81'885'1$  81'9Z% 1G'829'1$  SE/S9L$ | 8lL'ess'ls 8/°92% 16829l SELG91S W \ UON - saBV Iy
0L2€T$ 00°0$ 29'8€2% 29'9€T$ LL'622% 80Y$ sy'Lezs  vesees W +G8
65°18Z$ 00°0$ 5.'887% 1'882% AR IRA 5673 20°082$ 20'582$ W ¥8 -G/
87°25€$ 00'0$ 8¢'99¢$ 8€°99€$ S5'orES 8z'9$ 9€'55e$ $9'1.96$ s_ L~ 59
¥2'885°L$  8.'8T8 €9829'L$  L¥/G9'LS | pTessls 81'82$ £9'829'l$  L¥ISOLS 4 \ UON - SaBY Iy
S5 2/1$ 00°0$ 10°281$ 107818 ZTTILS ZLes 09'921% TUBLLS 4 +G8
96°e67$ 00°0$ 08'652% 09'652$ TORTGA Sb'p$ 66°152$ ¥y'95T$ 4 b8 - G/
98'€9e$ 0008 LLeses LLeses 16°25E$ 6E'9$ 69'196$ 82'89€$ 3 - G9
A3ZITYNOLLNLILSNE A30V

Y| INQ 9AIED  OMAW-SIeY  joed PPY Y INQ M)  HuIW-91eY D¥IAN M iRy xes ~ eby
%S'Z YUM OuIN  BOZL-60/0) uHmarey |  %gZ ynm OM3IW  60/ZL-60/0L 60O/ZL-60/0L
Juswhed ueld 60/Z1-60/01 | JuswAed ueld
OHSI aleDloluds

6002 ‘J9HEND YMno4 S3jBY OHSW/RIBDIOILISS

sojey Juawied uoneyiden :zg-|j xipuaddy

- PaIsWIO - atedn

600Z “JOHEND YuNo sajey OHSIN/eIeDIo1uaS
pajsw|o - a1e3N
sajey JuswAied uoneyiden :zy-|| xipuaddy






